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Ministry Funded School-Age FTE
Ministry Funded Adult FTE

TOTAL FTE

REVENUE (Schedule A2)

620 Provincial Grants - Ministry of Education

641 Provincial Grants - Other
610 Federal Grants

640 Other Revenue

650 Rentals and Leases

660 Investment Income

Total Revenue

EXPENSE (Schedute A3)

Salaries
110 Teachers
105 Principals and Vice Principals
123 Educational Assistants
120 Support Staff
130 Other Professionals
140 Substitutes

Total Salaries
Employee Benefits

Total Salaries and Benefits
Services and Supplies

Total Expense

NET REVENUE (EXPENSE)

INTERFUND TRANSFERS
Capital Asset Purchases
Local Capital

Principal Mortgage payment

REDUCTION OF UNFUNDED LIABILITY

Employee Future Benefits and Vacation Pay

Budgeted Prior Year Operating Surplus Appropriation

Budgeted Retirement of Prior Year Deficits
BUDGETED BALANCE

BUDGET BYLAW AMOUNT
Total Expense

Interfund Transfers - Capital Asset Purchases
Interfund Transfers - Local Capital & Other

Reduction of Unfunded Liabitity

Budgeted Retirement of Prior Year Deficits

TOTAL BUDGET BYLAW AMOUNT

Printed: June 24, 2808 20:47:35

SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 92 (Nisga'a)
OPERATING FUND

ANNUAL BUDGET - REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE

2008/2009 PRIOR
ANNUAL YEAR
BUDGET BUDGET
435.000 435.125
90.000 89.875
525.000 505.000
298,620 1,070,224
45,437
778,342 519,000
7,053,686 7,058,186
250,000 237,200
70,000 70,000
8,450,648 9,000,047
2,819,534 2,778,005
643,373 636,124
611,807 586,003
753,088 732,393
581,930 559,107
208,000 219,800
5:617,732 5,511,502
1,068,311 1,053,906
6,686,043 6,565,428
1,928,500 2,492,217
8,614,543 9,057,645
(163,895) (57,598)
(77,000) (78,610)
(240,895) {136,208)
240,895 136,208
0 0
8,614,543 9,057,645
77,000 78,610
8,691,543 9,136,255

Schedule A1

Version: 0228-0177-46.5



SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 92 (Nisga'a)
OPERATING FUND S UG
ANNUAL BUDGET - REVENUE BY SOURCE

200812009 PRIOR
ANNUAL YEAR
BUDGET BUDGET

620 PROVINCIAL GRANTS - MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
621 Operating Grant, Ministry of Education 7,019,012 6,879,951
627 INAC Recovery
629 Other Ministry Of Education Grants {Specify)

Reduction for Local Education Agreements (6,990,914} (6,342,476}
Community Links 93,648 91,398

Pay Equity Grants 116,874 116,874

Strong Start Grant 50,000 50,000
Literacy/Early Learning/Innovation Grants 225,250

K-12 Exempt Staff Labour Adj 29,227

Ready Set Learn Grants 10,000 20,000

298,620 1,070,224

641 PROVINCIAL GRANTS - OTHER 0 45,437
610 FEDERAL GRANTS 778,342 519,000

640 OTHER REVENUE
630 School Referendum Taxes

642 Other Schoo! DistrictEducation Authorities 2,500
643 Summer School Fees 10,000 10,000

644 Continuing Education

647 Offshore Tuition Fees
648 LEADirect Funding from First Nations 7,043,686 7,043,686

649 Miscellaneous (Specify)

Miscellaneous 2,000
7,053,686 7,058,186
650 RENTALS AND LEASES 250,000 237,200
660 INVESTMENT INCOME 70,000 70,000
TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE (Schedute A1) 8,450,648 9,000,047

) .25
Printed: June 24, 2008 20:47:35 Versien: 2880-3¢48-1842



SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 92 (Nisga'a)

OPERATING FUND
ANNUAL BUDGET - EXPENSE BY OBJECT

Schedule A3

2008/2009 PRIOR
ANNUAL YEAR
BUDGET BUDGET
SALARIES
110 Teachers 2,819,534 2,778,005
105 Principais and Vice Principals 643,373 636,124
123 Educational Assistants 611,807 586,093
120 Support Staff 753,088 732,393
130 Other Professionals 581,930 559,107
140 Substitutes 208,000 219,800
5,617,732 5,511,522
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 1,068,311 1,053,906
Total Salaries and Benefits 6,686,043 6,565,428
SERVICES AND SUPPLIES
310 Services 623,600 781,866
330 Student Transportation 1.500 2,000
340 Professional Development and Travel 437,800 462,123
360 Rentals and Leases 5,000 5,000
370 Dues and Fees 15,700 14,850
390 Insurance 34,500 35,522
412 Interest 38,000 40,000
510 Supplies 586,400 964,856
540 Utilities 186,000 186,000
Total Services and Supplies 1,928,500 2,492,217
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE (Schedule A1) 8,614,543 9,057,645

5 -47-35
Prinled: Jurie 24, 2008 20:47:35 Versien: 4614-2114-8170



SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 92 {Nisga'a) Schedule A4.1
OPERATING FUND
ANNUAL BUDGET - EXPENSE BY FUNCTION AND PROGRAM 2008/2009

116 105 ’ 123 120 130 140
PRINCIPALS AND EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT OTHER
TEACHERS  VICE PRINCIPALS ASSISTANTS STAFF PROFESSIONALS SUBSTITUTES TOTAL

FUNCTION _ SALARIES SALARIES SALARIES SALARIES SALARIES SALARIES SALARIES
1 INSTRUCTION
1.02 Regusar instruction ) 2167871 327.144 2503 14000 100000 ° 2534954
1.03 Career Programs ) ' 44435 ' ' 44.8%
1.07 Library Services £9.374 ’ £9.370
S GG s ; s g T ; i g
1.10 Speciai Education - 271,114 24378 ° 228,461 ) 20,000 843,953
1.30 English as a Secord Language B - 24378 168,916 194.284
1.31 Aboriginal Education 135,478 48756 185,301 31213 402357
1.41 Schoo! Administration 218718 131,7%6 350514
1.60 Summer School ’ 40000 3000 43000
1.61 Continuing Education ’ 4
1.62 Off Shore Students 0
1.64 Other TUET 0
1.65 Conseil Scotaire Francophone ) N - 8
T T fotal Function 1 T 2519.53 643.373 611,807 45,75 31213 20000 _ 4371723
4 DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION
4.11 Educat'onal Administration ' ! 168335 ° 16335
4.40 School District Governance s ’ ' 83,640 ' 53640
4.41 Business Administration 68,812 110.287 176,799
4.65 Conseil Scolaire Francophone ' Q

Totat Function 4 ) 0 0 0 63512 W2 0 3%3.774
5 OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE
5.41 Operations and Maintenance Administration €1.735 61735
5.50 Maintenance Operations 404,692 15,970 60.000 580,652
S Nisineranss of Grorde S T A o e A A T S A B i ST i B R i ey e e
5.56 Utilities 0
5.65 Conseil Scolaire Francophone o h 0

Total Function 8 0 0 0 304,592 177,705 60,000 642.307
7 TRANSPORTATION AND HOUSING
7.41 Transportation and Housing Administration i 42750 42750
7.85 Conseil Scoiaire Francophone ) 0
7.70 Student Transportation T ' §8,743 ' 20066 ’ 78713
7.73 Housing ) ’ ' 73375 ) 8000 81,375

Total Funcfion 7 [ 0 ] 133.088 42.750 78,000 203,638
9 DEBT SERVICES (OPERATING)
9.92 interest on Bank Loans
9.94 Interest on Temporary Borrowing o ) 0

Yotal Function 8 T 0 ) " 0 0 C 0 0

TOTAL FUNCTIONS 1.9 2,819,534 643,373 611,807 753.088 581,930 208,000 ° 5617.732

Printed: June 24, 2008 20:47:37 Version: 9352-8 15.8960



ANNUAL BUDGET - EXPENSE BY FUNCTION AND PROGRAM 20082009

SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 92 (Misga’a)
OPERATING FUND

200 FOTAL 300- 500 200812009
SALARIES SERVICES TOTAL PRIOR
TOTAL EMPLOYEE AND AND BUDGET YEAR

FUNCTION SALARIES BENEFITS BENEFITS SUPPLIES EXPENSE BUDGET
1 INSTRUCTION
1.02 Regutar Instruction 2834056 ~ 9955 3.164.010 446,500 | 3610510 361,887
1.03 Career Programs 44.435 8554 52989 52,989 49,532
1.07 Library Services 69,374 13355 82778 3300 £5.028 85,722
"1 08 Counseliing 89,852 T’ 107160 36,605 " 576607 A
1.10 Special Education 543,053 91,442 635395 385,000 1,020,395 $16.632
4.30 English as a Second Language 194,294 30.563 224,857 224857 - 242,753
1.31 Aboriginal Education 402357 76.206 478,443 47,000 525443 523,079
1.41 Schoo! Administration 350614 67.546 418,060 £2860 470,565 492,454
1.60 Summer Sechool 43,000 43000 43000 78.226
1.61 Continuing Education ¢ ¢} o 0
1.62 Off Shore Students 3 [+ 0 0
1.654 Other 0 ' 0 0
1.65 Conseil Scolaire Francophone 0 0 Q 4]

Total Function 1 4371723 534,920 5.206.663 254,800 6161443 6,449,585

" 4 DISTRICT ABMINISTRATION

4.11 Educational Administration 166,545 41,954 208,289 44,700 249,989 249,505
4.40 School District Governance 53840 250 53890 87,100 140,980 145,780
4.41 Business Administration 178,769 £4.973 2347712 161,100 305,872 427,056
4.65 Conseil Scolaire Francophone 0 0’ i 0 0

Total Function 4 390,774 97477 456,951 289.900 766,001 822.361
5 OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE
5.41 Operations and Maintenance Administration 81,735 18.345 80.080 28,000 105,880 116,68
5.50 Maintenance Operations 580,662 88.520 669,182 244,000 ¢13,182 $84,620
55 Niairiananss o o™ g R e R S
5.56 Utilities 0 0 153,000 156,000
5.65 Censeil Scolsire Francophone o o ) 0 o

Total Function 5 642,397 108,855 749,262 238,900 7,148.162 1277510
7 TRANSPORTATION AND HOUSING
7.41 Transporialion and Housing Administration 42.759 8372 52120 1.600 53209 58,326
7.65 Conseil Scolaire Francophone 0 0 a 0
7.70 Student Transportation 78713 8,581 88,294 104.550 192,704 205.219
7.73 Housing 81,375 14.389 92,764 138,000 231,764 244,604

Total Function 7 304,836 29349 233187 246,900 478087 508.169
9 DEBT SERVICES (OPERATING)
9.92 interest on Bank Loans o o
9.34 intereston Temporary Borrowing 0 0

Total Function ¢ 0 0 ] 0 0 0

TOTAL FUNCTIONS 1.9 5.617.732 1068311 6,685,043 1.928,500 8.614.543 2,057,645

Printed: June 24, 2008 20:47.37

Schedule A4.2

Version: 1895-8778-4205



SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 92 (Nisga'a) Schedule AS
OPERATING FUND
ANNUAL BUDGET - FTE EMPLOYEES BY FUNCTION AND PROGRAM 2008/2009

110 105 123 120 130
PRINCIPALS
AND EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT OTHER TOTAL
FUNCTION TEACHERS VICE PRINCIPALS ASSISTANTS STAFF PROFESSIONALS STAFF
1INSTRUCTION
1.02 Regular Instruction 31.500 3600 6.800 %500
1.03 Career Programs 0.500 050
1.07 Livrary Services 1600 ) 1.000
S G e S i : e : i85
1.10 Special Education 4,000 7.087 11.067
1.30 English as a Second Language 0565 5.400 ] 5800
1.31 Aboriginal Education ' 2500 0500 5466 0250 8716
1.41 School Administration 2408 4,133 6533
1,60 Summer Scheol : 0
1.61 Continuing Education ) 0
1.62 Off Shore Students 0
1.84 Other ]
.65 Conseil Scolaire Francophone 0
o T TYofal Function i T — 21.00 - 7.000 8733 3133 0250 73116
4 DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION
4.11 Educational Administration ) 2,050 2050
4.40 Schoot District Governance ) 5,009 5000
4.41 Business Administration 1.433 1.300 3283
' 465 Conseil Scolaire Francophone i 0
Totel Function 4 0 [} [ 1933 8.350 10.283
5 OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE
5.41 Operations and Maintenance Administration ' 0700 5760
5.50 Maintenance Operations T i 10.008 1.800 11808
5562 Maintenance of Grounds o o o i ' Y g B ¢
5.56 Utilities i
5.65 Conseil Scolaire Francophone ’ ' 0
Total Function § 0 T ) 70008 2500 2508
7 TRANSPORTATION AND HOUSING
7.41 Transportation and Housing Administration 0303 0500
7.65 Conseil Scolaire Francophone . . 0
7.70 Student Transportation ’ : 1135 1125°
7.73 Housing ) ‘ o 2000 ) 2000
Total Function 7 0 Gl CH 3125 0.500 5625
TOTAL FUNCTIONS 1-7 41,000 7.000 18733 19,198 11500 97532

Printed: June 24, 2008 20:47:37 Varsion: 9075.8171-.248



